

Nabholz Construction - Lenexa 17300 W 116th Street Lenexa, Kansas 66219 P: (913) 393-6500

Project: 08-25-3320 HCA LSMC DIETARY EXPANSION

2100 SE BLUE PARKWAY LEE'S SUMMIT, Missouri 64063

Printed On: Sep 25, 2025 01:58 PM CDT

RFI #049: Canopy Concrete Pedestal Dimension and Cladding

Revision 0 **Status** Open

To Lance Stadick (Nabholz Construction Corporation) From David Panto (Nabholz Construction Corporation)

(Response Required)

Luke Arbanas (Nabholz Construction Corporation)

(Response Required)

Date Initiated Sep 12, 2025 Due Date Sep 19, 2025

 Location
 Exterior Building>South>West End
 Project Stage
 Pre-Construction

Cost Impact TBD Schedule Impact TBD

Spec Section

Drawing Number S201 Reference

Linked Drawings

Copies To Don Kelley (Nabholz Construction Corporation),

David Panto (Nabholz Construction Corporation), Vince Praderio (LITHKO CONTRACTING LLC), Lance Stadick (Nabholz Construction Corporation)

Priority

Constraint

Activity

Question

Question from David Panto Nabholz Construction Corporation on Friday, Sep 12, 2025 at 12:59 PM CDT

Can you let us know the dimensions for the canopy column concrete pedestals?

Drawing S201, Detail 12 show the concrete pedestal, on detail 9 it shows 1' - 3" please provide clarification on concrete pedestals dimension. We checked AE450 (Details 8 and 9) and we could see that the pedestal will get aluminum composite metal wall paneling that will be 1'-6" x 1'-6", but we did not see the dimensions for the concrete pedestal. Please advise. Can you also confirm that the aluminum composite metal wall paneling will be installed instead of the EIFS called out in S201?

Attachments

canopy concrete pedestal dimensions.pdf

Official Response

Response from Lance Stadick Nabholz Construction Corporation on Thursday, Sep 25, 2025 at 01:58 PM CDT

REFER TO THE MARKUPS AND THE COMMENTS ON THE LAST SHEET. SDL: NISHITH SARDHARA DT: 09/23/2025 SEE MARKUPS NEXT SHEET. J.VELAZQUEZ (09/25/2025)DGL

Attachments

RFI-049 - Canopy Concrete Pedestal Dimension and cladding-SDL & DGL Response.pdf

All Replies

Response from Lance Stadick Nabholz Construction Corporation on Thursday, Sep 25, 2025 at 01:58 PM CDT
REFER TO THE MARKUPS AND THE COMMENTS ON THE LAST SHEET. SDL: NISHITH SARDHARA DT: 09/23/2025
SEE MARKUPS NEXT SHEET. J.VELAZQUEZ (09/25/2025)DGL

Attachments

RFI-049 - Canopy_Concrete_Pedestal_Dimension_and_cladding-SDL & DGL Response.pdf



Nabholz Construction - Lenexa 17300 W 116th Street Lenexa, Kansas 66219 P: (913) 393-6500 Project: 08-25-3320 HCA LSMC DIETARY EXPANSION

2100 SE BLUE PARKWAY LEE'S SUMMIT, Missouri 64063

Printed On: Sep 12, 2025 02:36 PM CDT

RFI #049: Canopy Concrete Pedestal Dimension and Cladding

Revision 0 Status Open

To Luke Arbanas (Nabholz Construction Corporation) From David Panto (Nabholz Construction Corporation)

(Response Required)

Lance Stadick (NABHOLZ CONSTRUCTION

KANSAS) (Response Required)

Date InitiatedSep 12, 2025Due DateSep 19, 2025

Location Exterior Building>South>West End Project Stage Pre-Construction

Cost Impact TBD Schedule Impact TBD

Spec Section

Drawing Number S201 Reference

Linked Drawings

Copies To Don Kelley (Nabholz Construction Corporation),

David Panto (Nabholz Construction Corporation), Vince Praderio (LITHKO CONTRACTING LLC), Lance Stadick (NABHOLZ CONSTRUCTION

KANSAS)

Priority

Constraint

Activity

Question

Question from David Panto Nabholz Construction Corporation on Friday, Sep 12, 2025 at 12:59 PM CDT

Can you let us know the dimensions for the canopy column concrete pedestals?

Drawing S201, Detail 12 show the concrete pedestal, on detail 9 it shows 1' - 3" please provide clarification on concrete pedestals dimension. We checked AE450 (Details 8 and 9) and we could see that the pedestal will get aluminum composite metal wall paneling that will be 1'-6" x 1'-6", but we did not see the dimensions for the concrete pedestal. Please advise.

Can you also confirm that the aluminum composite metal wall paneling will be installed instead of the EIFS called out in S201?

Attachments

canopy concrete pedestal dimensions.pdf

Awaiting an Official Response

REFER TO THE MARKUPS AND THE COMMENTS ON THE LAST SHEET.

SDL: NISHITH SARDHARA

DT: 09/23/2025

SEE MARKUPS NEXT SHEET. J. VELAZQUEZ (09/25/2025) DGL







